Tie down roping cattle may be used in the 
breakaway roping.  Calves used may be either polled or horned, but not mixed. Horned 
calves used in this event must have less than 1 inch of horn developed on either side.  
Weight for the calves shall be a minimum of two hundred twenty-five (225) pounds and 
a maximum of three hundred (300) pounds. 

10) Fresh Cattle.  All timed event cattle (fresh cattle previously not used) shall be run, 
caught and thrown or tied down, before putting them in the draw, and cattle that cannot 
clear the chute will be eliminated from the draw or tipped before being used.